# OP \$40.00 2355867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM477131 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/05/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tutogen Medical, Inc.		
Street Address:	11621 Research Circle		
City:	Alachua		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32615		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2355867	TUTOGEN MEDICAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

**Email:** kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line O. FE E Manue Chrost Cuite O

**Address Line 2:** 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release (RTI) (50800126)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (RTI) (50800126)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (RTI) (50800126)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0508

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 5th day of June, 2018, by TD BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of TUTOGEN MEDICAL, INC., a

Florida corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks, service marks and

tradenames and all applications and registrations therefor, together with all the goodwill

associated therewith and represented thereby listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Domestic Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2013,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5080/0126.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0509

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TD BANK, N.A.

By:

Γitle: 📆

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Reel/Frame 5080/0126)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0510

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Total properties: 1

1

Serial #: 75428106 Filing Dt: 02/03/1998 Reg #: 2355867 Reg. Dt: 06/06/2000

Mark: TUTOGEN MEDICAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0511

**RECORDED: 06/07/2018**